31605 APPROVE
Fom UNITED STATES SN

(April 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: March 31, 2007
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NM-104730

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. 7- 1 Unit or CA/Agreemen, Name and/or No.

I Type oAl Wl [JGasWell  [JOther é;U N [E i n }: MTIRI [ VeiremmiNa

==ty 1T/ |Sundance Federal #32

2. Name of' r

Pogo Producing Company 9. API Well No.
3a Address . 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-015-33675

P.0. Box 10340, Midland, TX 432-685-8100 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec,, T, R.. M, or Survey Description)

660' FSL & 190' FEL, Section 5, T24S, R31E’ 11. County or Parish, State

Eddy County, NM

- 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

' O Acidize [ Deepen [Jproduction (StartResume) L] Water Shut-Off
ot of Intent [ Atter Casing ] Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity
mSubsequmtReport DCasing Repair [ New Construction [:IRecomplete Eoter Drl g operations
, 4 [ crange Plans I piug and Abandon ] Temporarily Abandon
[ Finat Abendonment Notice [JconverttoInjection [ Plug Back ] water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31604 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Intermediate Csg — Drld 117 hole to 4220°. TD reached @ 17:30 hrs 12/14/04. Ran 96 jts 8-5/8” 32# J-55 LT&C csg. Cmt w/ 1550
sks 35:65 Poz C @ 12.4 ppg followed by 200 sks C1 “C” + 1% CaCl2 @ 14.8 ppg. Plug down @ 15:00 hrs 12/15/04. Circ 238 sks to
surface. WOC 18 hrs. Make cut-off. Instail WH. NU BOP’s & test ok.

TD & Prod Csg — Drld 7-7/8” hole to 8220°. TD reached @ 16:00 hrs 12/22/04. Logged well w/ Halliburton. Ran 201 jts 4-1/2”
11.6# J-55 LT&C csg. Cmt’d 1% stage w/ 745 sks C1 H + additives @ 15.7 ppg. Cmt’d 2" stage w/ 770 sks Cl C + additives @ 14.09
ppg. Cmt’d 3" stage w/ 470 sks 35:65 C1 C @ 12.4 ppg followed by 100 sks Cl “C” + 1% CaCI2 @ 14.8 ppg. Circ 54 sks to surface.
CBL ran 01/07/05. TOC @ surface.

RECEIvgp
F EB 11
14. %qﬁ?}';ffﬁﬁy dt/hTa; ;)l;'z Sorcgoingis true and correct " QQH; iﬂiF
Cathy Wright Tile Sy Eng Tech ~3lA

S‘WM W Dae  2/9/05

Y THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approvedby Title Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Office
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.
Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 US.C. Section 1212, make ita crime foran person knowingly and willfully to make to an artment of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to anymanz' within its juri§d¥ction. y Y dep oraeeney

(Instructions on page 2)



Pogo Producing Company
P.O. Box 10340
Midland, TX 79702-7340

Sundance Federal # 32
Eddy County, New Mexico
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1.31 3.11 3.11
1.31 4,62 7.73
1.31 4.37 12.10
2.19 6.54 18.64
3.08 9.00 27.65
2.19 6.45 34.10
3.08 9.19 43.29
4.38 13.13 56.41
4.38 6.91 63.32
3.94 6.65 69.98
1.75 5.16 . 75.14
3.06 9.19 84.33
4.38 12.16 96.49
4.38 12.16 108.85
4.38 10.94 119.59
4.81 3.95 123.54
4.81 4.38 127.92
4 .81 14.44 142.35
2.63 5.20 147.55
3.50 6.55 154.10
3.06 8.58 162.67
1.75 5.44 168.11
0.88 2.46 170.57
1.75 4.87 175.44
2.19 6.56 182.00
1.75 5.08 187.08
1.31 3.70 190.78
0.88 2.63 193.40
2.19 6.37 199.77
1.75 4.88 204.65
1.75 5.81 210.46
0.00
Michael Roghair - General ag
2004 by Michael

The attached instrument was acknowledged before me on the Z fz day of
Roghair, General Manager CapStar Drilling, L.P.

TAMME HUGGINS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

May 21, 2006

Notary Public



